05/13/2019 505471917

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5518720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. AMEN DHYLLON	05/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMEN DHYLLON	
Street Address:	514 E LANCASTER AVE, VILLA #1	
City:	WYNNEWOOD	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19096	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16131375

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4157524085

abell@bell-iplaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: **ADAM BELL**

Address Line 1: 58 WEST PORTAL AVENUE #121 Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DHYLLON-08-US-TR1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM BELL
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Bell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-dhyllon-08-us#page1.tif source=Assignment-dhyllon-08-us#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 049151 FRAME: 0863**

505471917

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket Number: Dhyllon-08-Track1

Application Number: 16/131,375 Confirmation Number: 3146

Title of Invention: PLASMA POWER GENERATOR (Z-box and Z-tower)

First Named Inventor/Applicant Name: Amen Dhyllon

Application Type: Utility under 35 USC 111(a)

Filing Date: 14-SEP-2018

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Dr. Amend Dhyllon

2. n/a

3. n/a

4. n/a

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE SERENDIPITY TECHNOLOGIES LLC, 514 E. LANCASTER AVE., WYNNEWOOD, PENNSYLVANIA 19096 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all inventions and improvements / trademarks which are disclosed in the application(s) / patent(s) / trademarks / registrations detailed above, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent / Trademark registrations to be obtained for said invention / mark by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention / mark and said Letters Patent / registration and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Additional statements in the form of a Declaration for Utility or Design Patent Application (37 CFR 1.63) including statements from pre-AIA and post-AIA declarations.

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that

- ☑ This declaration is directed to the above-identified application.
- ☑ The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- ☑ I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- ☑ I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
- ☑ I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.
- ☑ I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

ASSIGNOR(S) / DECLARANT(S)

1. ASSIGNOR/DECLARANT NAME: Dr. Amend Dhyllon

W) Whon

Residence city / state / country: 514 E. LANCASTER AVE, WYNNEWOOD, PENNSYLVANIA 19096

Citizenship: US

Date: 13 May 2019

Signature:

Dr. Amend Dhyllon

2 of 2